DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the registration of candidacy of Mr. Ilham Heydar oghlu Aliyev, nominated by the New Azerbaijan Party in the early Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to February 7, 2024

Regarding the early Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to February 7, 2024, the nomination of Mr. Ilham Heydar oghlu Aliyev, President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Chair of the New Azerbaijan Party was verified by the Decision # 9/23 of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC), dated 19 December 2023.

The signature sheets collected in support of the candidate and the attached documents were submitted to CEC by representative of the party on December 26, 2023.

CEC conducted relevant investigation related to that issue within the timeframe and manner implied by the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and determined legal grounds to register the candidate.

Adopting the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 54, 58, 59, 60, 181 and 182 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan d e c i d e s :

1. Mr. Ilham Heydar oghlu Aliyev, who has been nominated by the New Azerbaijan Party in the early Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to February 7, 2024 shall be registered as a candidate.

2. The decision shall be enforced upon the publication.

CEC Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov

CEC Secretary